

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 103278672 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Christelle Boutin Internal Address: _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📭 Yes 🕞 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: **Security Agreement** Change of Name Les Basses Merlatieres Other_ Cerizay State: France Zip: 79140 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🔲 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Name: Horst M. Kasper Enclosed Form PTO 2038 Internal Address: Ky Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 13 Forest Drive 11-0224 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Warren State: N.J Zip: 07059 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Horst M. Kasper

Name of Person Signing

Him MI Kamer

13 JUL ZUUG

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

77/19/2006 WASFAWI 00000039 29263054

금

40.00

PATENT REEL: 018066 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Inventor: Miss Christelle BOUTIN, a French citizen, born in 1 973, settled at 21, rue Ferdinand Buisson - 79300 BRESSUIRE, France

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee WESCO Company S.A.

Address: Les Basses Merlatières, 79 140 Cerizay, France

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as:

Title: "SERPENTINE STORAGE"

for which the undersigned has executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents necesary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necesary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necesary in connection with claims and provisions in the International Convention for protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionner of patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the HORST KASPER, registration number 28, 559 settled 13 Forrest Drive, Warren, N.J., U.S.A the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEES attorney has represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s)

Date

0 6 JUIN 2006

Date -6 JUIN 2006

Signature of the assign

Signature of inventor

Witnessed by

 $_{
m Date}$ $^{-}$ 6 Juin 2006

Witnessed by

Date - 6 JUIN 2006

PATENT REEL: 018066 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 07/13/2006